PENDLETON COUNTY WATER DISTRICT

P.O. BOX 232, FALMOUTH, KY 41040

(859) 654-6964 FAX (859) 654-7032 Deaf, Hard-of-Hearing or Speech Impaired, call 711

February 28, 2008

RECEIVED

FEB 2 9 2008

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Beth O'Donnell Executive Director KY Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

RE: Case No. 2008-00035

Dear Ms. O'Donnell:

Please find enclosed the revised tariff sheet with the new rates that you requested.

I will send the tearsheet and affidavit once the ad runs in our local paper.

If any additional information is needed, please feel free to contact our office.

Sincerely,

William Jones Manager

WJ/cbw

Enclosures

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY PROVIDER

FOR Pendleton County, Kentucky

Community, Town or City

P.S.C. KY. NO.

_____SHEET NO._____

Pendleton County Water District (Name of Utility) CANCELLING P.S.C. KY. NO._____

SHEET NO.

RATES AND CHARGES

5/8" x ¾" Meter through 2" Meter First 2,000 Gallons Next 3,000 Gallons Next 10,000 Gallons All Over 15,000 Gallons	\$20.12 8.71 8.21 7.11
<u>Pendleton County High</u> First 125,000 Gallons Over 125,000 Gallons	\$910.45 7.11
<u>Griffin Industries</u> First 400,000 Gallons Over 400,000 Gallons	\$2,884.80 7.11
<u>City of Butler</u> First 1,672,917 Gallons Over 1,672,917 Gallons	\$5,704.65 3.41

DATE OF ISSUE		
	Month / Date / Year	
DATE EFFECTIVE March	15, 2008	
	Month / Date / Year	
ISSUED BY X. Yaullan J. (Signature of Officer)		
	(Signature of Officer)	
TITLE Secretary		
BY AUTHORITY OF ORDER OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION		
IN CASE NO. 2003 - 00035	DATED Feb. 25,2003	